
 Otwarte Mistrzostwa Kielc 2025 
 KIELCE, 18.05.2025 
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/1 Wiatr: +0.4 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 4 649 Aleksandra PODRAZA 25.03.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 13.06      
 2 3 638 Amelia WIATR 13.10.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 13.22      
 3 6 436 Lena STYCZEŃ 26.08.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 16.93      
 4 8 432 Nadia PAPIEROWSKA 27.11.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 17.62      
100 metrów K 
 Bieg 1/8 Wiatr: +1.0 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 8 381 Marina DUDEK 01.07.2010 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 14.39      
 2 5 751 Julia KUBISZTAL 14.12.2009 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 14.45      
 3 4 338 Oliwia ZIĘBA 18.05.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 15.91      
 4 9 188 Emilia STRZELECKA 22.07.2014 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 15.97      
 5 7 668 Natalia KARYŚ 21.08.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.60      
 6 2 122 Liliana SMOLIŃSKA 31.07.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 17.67      
 7 3 666 Wiktoria MISIARA 03.09.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 18.94      
 Bieg 2/8 Wiatr: +1.2 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 9 670 Laura WÓJCIK 02.05.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 13.40      
 2 4 601 Hanna CEDROWSKA 25.01.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 15.41      
 3 5 619 Maja HEJMAN 29.03.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.60      
 4 8 6 Weronika STRZYŻ 01.01.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 16.68      
 5 1 646 Marcelina MAJEWSKA 12.09.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 17.05      
 6 2 52 Lena ZABIEGAŁOWSKA 19.02.2016 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 17.05      
 7 6 662 Hanna PAWELEC 08.12.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 17.12      
 8 3 422 Nadia COMPA 17.04.2014 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 17.20      
 Bieg 3/8 Wiatr: +0.6 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 3 642 Karolina SKRZYPEK 20.01.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 15.29      
 2 6 636 Kamila WITKOWSKA 27.01.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.82      
 3 9 607 Kaja SZYMONIAK 25.04.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 17.64      
 4 4 613 Anna FLORCZYK 16.03.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 18.57      
 5 7 621 Zofia Konstancja RYGIEL 30.03.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 19.30      
 Bieg 4/8 Wiatr: +1.6 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 8 329 Karolina GRUDNIEWSKA 12.06.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 15.24      
 2 5 645 Marcelina ZIERNIK 23.02.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 15.25      
 3 9 2 Lena KARCZEWSKA 29.01.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 15.27      
 4 2 45 Julia MADEJ 26.05.2014 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 16.04      
 5 1 620 Zuzanna JARZĄBEK 11.06.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.50      
 Bieg 5/8 Wiatr: +0.9 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 5 61 Emilia GROMKIEWICZ 03.05.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 14.55      
 2 4 9 Karolina PRZYSUCHA 20.09.2010 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 14.70      
 3 1 659 Zofia NOSEK 30.08.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 15.03      
 4 2 350 Lilianna BARAN 30.10.2013 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 15.06      
 5 7 124 Lena SŁOMIŃSKA 18.06.2010 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  15.10      
 6 6 648 Maja Nikola PRZYBYLSKA 22.02.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 15.39      
 7 3 432 Nadia PAPIEROWSKA 27.11.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 15.50      
 Bieg 6/8 Wiatr: -0.6 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 5 51 Hanna IZDEBSKA 15.06.2013 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 13.78      
 2 6 638 Hanna CZERWIAK 01.10.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 13.99      
 3 9 610 Maja KOŁODZIEJCZYK 14.10.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 14.20      
 4 8 433 Amelia SEKUŁA 15.04.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 14.39      
 5 7 2 Amelia POZNAŃSKA 23.09.2010 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 14.43      
 6 2 632 Aleksandra BASIAK 30.04.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 14.68      
 7 1 629 Aleksandra MAJEWSKA 30.12.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 14.82      
 Bieg 7/8 Wiatr: +1.5 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 5 426 Zuzanna WRONA 28.03.2011 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 13.32      
 2 3 438 Zuzanna BILSKA 21.08.2011 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 13.43      
 3 7 50 Lena DOMERADZKA 07.09.2011 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 13.58      
 4 2 618 Dominika KOBIEC 06.11.2009 KKL Kielce(SK) 13.66      
 5 1 335 Zuzanna MACHNICKA 04.12.2011 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 13.78      
 6 4 233 Pola WALENDZIAK 04.06.2016 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 18.20      
Rzut młotem K U20 (4kg) 
 FINAŁ   
 1 1 632 Julia ŁODEJSKA 21.04.2007 KKL Kielce(SK) 40.88 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Julia ŁODEJSKA X 40.88 40.32 37.04 37.88 X 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 
 FINAŁ   
 1 1 549 Tola KIEDRZYŃSKA 28.01.2009 KKL Stal Stalowa Wola(PK) 51.29 
 2 2 975 Weronika KAPUSTKA 08.11.2010 LKS Stal Mielec(PK) 49.31 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Tola KIEDRZYŃSKA 49.05 X X 48.57 50.60 51.29 
 Weronika KAPUSTKA 43.26 X 47.63 47.94 49.31 48.24 
Rzut młotem M U20 (6kg) 



 FINAŁ  
 1 2 636 Mateusz MYK 11.05.2006 KKL Kielce(SK) 47.42 
 2 1 626 Jakub STACHURA 07.07.2006 KKL Kielce(SK) 43.57 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Mateusz MYK 41.25 X X X X 47.42 
 Jakub STACHURA 39.17 41.42 43.58 40.17 41.37 39.85 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ  
 1 6 974 Maciej KOPERA 11.03.2011 LKS Stal Mielec(PK) 59.13 
 2 4 963 Szymon KICIŃSKI 05.01.2009 LKS Stal Mielec(PK) 48.88 
 3 2 606 Aleksander ŚLIWA 19.05.2009 KKL Kielce(SK) 48.36 
 4 3 656 Oskar MAŚLANKA 30.08.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 34.35 
 5 1 658 Adam KOWALSKI 25.12.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 33.49 
 5 617 Dominik KOTULSKI 08.08.2008 KKL Kielce(SK) NM 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Maciej KOPERA X 53.63 54.09 55.16 58.13 59.13 
 Szymon KICIŃSKI X X 45.46 48.88 46.10 X 
 Aleksander ŚLIWA X 47.86 X 48.36 47.42 47.09 
 Oskar MAŚLANKA X 34.35 X X X 30.24 
 Adam KOWALSKI 32.03 31.93 32.36 32.37 32.84 33.49 
 Dominik KOTULSKI X X X X X X 
100 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/5 Wiatr: +1.7 M/S   
 1 8 742 Artem DRAHAN 22.02.2009 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 12.92      
 2 3 390 Kacper WALERYS 11.10.2013 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 14.53      
 3 5 127 Bartosz BAŃDA 08.10.2010 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  14.68      
 4 6 659 Kacper KULIK 30.01.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 15.89      
 5 7 651 Antoni ŚLIWIŃSKI 25.04.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.72      
 Bieg 2/5 Wiatr: +1.0 M/S   
 1 2 130 Paweł MAZUR 26.06.2008 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  11.93      
 2 1 17 Bartosz JANICKI 03.03.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 14.81      
 3 8 71 Cyprian PIOTROWSKI 04.08.2016 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 18.00      
 4 7 201 Antoni WZOREK 26.03.2016 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 18.45      
 5 5 657 Mateusz Piotr BZINKOWSKI 28.10.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 18.55      
 Bieg 3/5 Wiatr: +0.5 M/S   
 1 4 389 Bartosz WALERYS 09.05.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 14.56      
 2 6 421 Filip POŻOGA 25.10.2012 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 15.18      
 3 1 0 Rafał ŚLIWIŃSKI 18.04.1977 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.10      
 4 2 648 Tymoteusz ZIĘBA 21.07.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 16.35      
 5 9 650 Bartosz KULIGOWSKI 17.09.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 17.20      
 6 8 77 Tomasz ZWOLSKI 11.10.2016 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 18.38      
 7 7 654 Jan SIUDA 18.10.2017 KKL Kielce(SK) 21.82  PB    
 Bieg 4/5 Wiatr: +0.4 M/S   
 1 2 613 Bartłomiej ROKITA 18.03.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 12.81  PB    
 2 6 716 Illia OVSIICHUK 01.01.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 12.96      
 3 4 51 Jakub OLIZAROWSKI 20.10.2010 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 12.96      
 4 1 610 Damir BEREZHNYI 08.02.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 13.31  PB    
 5 8 422 Bartosz KOZŁOWSKI 27.01.2012 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 13.31  PB    
 Bieg 5/5 Wiatr: +3.2 M/S   
 1 4 118 Michał POTRZESZCZ 17.04.2007 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  11.28      
 2 3 122 Karol DĄBROWSKI 30.11.2008 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  11.31      
 3 7 355 Karol ŁĄCZKOWSKI 03.04.2010 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 11.63      
 4 6 709 Wojciech KOCZKODAJ 29.08.1998 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 11.72      
 5 1 616 Bartłomiej WAWRZAK 20.01.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 11.98      
 6 8 120 Michał WIĄCZEK 06.05.2009 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  12.22      
 7 2 612 Maciej SALWA 30.06.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 12.26      
 8 9 635 Szymon KOŁBUS 22.08.2006 KKL Kielce(SK) 12.39      
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75kg) 
 FINAŁ   
 1 1 707 Wiktor WNUK 08.07.2007 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 16.90 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Wiktor WNUK X X X X X 16.90 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 FINAŁ   
 1 2 617 Dominik KOTULSKI 08.08.2008 KKL Kielce(SK) 48.02 
 2 1 606 Aleksander ŚLIWA 19.05.2009 KKL Kielce(SK) 26.15 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Dominik KOTULSKI X 44.38 X 44.36 48.02 44.20 
 Aleksander ŚLIWA X 26.15 23.94 X X X 
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 FINAŁ  
 1 2 657 Patryk SZCZEPANEK 04.10.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 26.83 
 2 1 607 Dawid JANUCHTA 18.06.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 21.03 
 I II III IV V VI 



 Patryk SZCZEPANEK 19.59 21.06 19.54 26.83 22.29 X 
 Dawid JANUCHTA 18.93 19.92 X 19.41 21.03 X 
600 metrów K 
 Bieg 1/3 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 2 114 Alicja OZIĘBŁOWSKA 20.02.2013 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna(SK) 1:53.23       
 2 5 417 Oliwia STANISZEWSKA 18.12.2012 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 2:00.13      
 3 3 138 Anastazja KAMIŃSKA 28.04.2013 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 2:03.52      
 4 7 12 Laura ZDZIECHOWSKA 15.02.2013 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 2:07.99      
 5 6 705 Wiktoria KOWALIK 22.09.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 2:09.96      
 6 4 604 Olga FURTAK 23.03.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 2:14.97      
 7 1 223 Hanna KRAWCZAK 16.05.2016 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 2:18.38      
 8 8 143 Zofia KRAWCZAK 16.05.2016 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 2:29.40      
 Bieg 2/3 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 6 630 Lena PTAK 20.12.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 1:56.74  PB    
 2 7 425 Amelia RECZKO 10.07.2012 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 1:59.95  PB    
 3 8 737 Daria FIDERA 24.06.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 2:02.50      
 4 8 419 Aleksandra KLAMKA 18.05.2014 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 2:06.41      
 5 5 611 Aleksandra ZATORSKA 27.05.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 2:07.09      
 6 3 5 Aleksandra POZNAŃSKA 19.11.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 2:07.15  PB    
 7 1 627 Malwina WRZECIONOWSKA 11.06.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 2:11.38      
 8 1 642 Karolina SKRZYPEK 20.01.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 2:16.35      
 Bieg 3/3 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 5 126 Joanna POCHEĆ 06.12.2009 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  1:45.80  PB    
 2 4 117 Alicja BATOR 22.01.2011 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 1:46.88      
 3 6 87 Klara GRZESIK 12.06.2012 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 1:51.66      
 4 6 63 Oliwia ZIĘTEK 04.01.2010 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 1:56.27      
 5 7 624 Lena FURTAK 10.12.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 1:56.83  PB    
 6 3 628 Hanna MĄKOSA 25.08.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 2:01.58      
 7 8 111 Gabriela DZIDOWSKA 11.11.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 2:04.31      
 8 8 2 Oliwia ZAJĄC 18.07.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 2:04.99      
 9 1 704 Amelia KRZYSZTOFEK 09.09.2010 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 2:09.31           
600 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/1  
 1 7 625 Łukasz ŁAKOMIEC 19.03.2002 KKL Kielce(SK) 1:22.53 
 2 4 9 Karol BĄK 18.05.2006 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 1:22.80 
 3 5 119 Arkadiusz ZAWICKI 25.11.2006 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  1:23.32 
Skok w dal K 
 FINAŁ   
 1 6 601 Liliana SAMCZYŃSKA 08.04.2008 KKL Kielce(SK) 5.11 +1.8 
 2 5 621 Oliwia MASTERNAK 27.07.2004 KKL Kielce(SK) 5.09 -0.3 
 3 3 638 Hanna CZERWIAK 01.10.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.36 -0.7 
 4 2 388 Klaudia KULA 04.07.2011 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 4.03 +0.9 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Liliana SAMCZYŃSKA 4.99 5.00 5.00 X 4.88 5.11 
 +0.4 -0.0 -0.0 -0.3 +0.1 +1.8 
 Oliwia MASTERNAK 4.90 X 5.03 X 4.92 5.09 
 +0.6 +0.9 -0.7 +0.1 -0.6 -0.3 
 Hanna CZERWIAK 3.79 X X 4.36 4.22 4.35 
 -1.8 +0.1 -0.3 -0.7 +0.2 +0.5 
 Klaudia KULA 3.96 3.74 4.03 X 3.83 3.30 
 -0.6 -0.7 +0.9 -0.8 -0.9 +0.7 
1000 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/2   
 1 13 723 Aleks SKOP 04.08.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 3:08.68      
 2 7 340 Paweł GIEMZA 03.07.2010 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 3:20.58      
 3 12 5 Jakub WOŹNIAK 09.10.2012 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 3:22.96      
 4 11 711 Paweł TELKA 01.12.1989 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 3:27.10      
 5 2 358 Szymon BIEŃ 16.06.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 3:31.42      
 6 4 321 Michał RYCĄBEL 25.01.2010 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 3:35.88      
 7 8 10 Mikołaj WOJTASIK 17.02.2011 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 3:36.24      
 8 1 136 Mateusz BADOCHA 26.12.2012 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3:37.70      
 9 15 336 Adrian GAWLAK 18.12.2011 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 3:41.39      
 10 17 55 Miłosz JAMIOŁ 11.11.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3:43.65      
 11 5 359 Fabian BANASIK 15.07.2013 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 4:12.66      
 12 18 652 Piotr SIUDA 16.09.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 4:27.37      
 13 16 639 Igor PARLAK 04.02.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 4:39.96      
 14 9 649 Błażej MIERZEJEWSKI 25.04.2017 KKL Kielce(SK) 5:08.73      
 Bieg 2/2   
 1 3 736 Patryk SOBCZYŃSKI 27.10.2002 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 2:45.73      
 2 18 910 Filip OLEJNIK 20.09.2010 RLTL GGG Radom(MZ) 2:50.82      
 3 2 2 Wiktor ŚLEDŹ 26.06.2009 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 2:51.06      
 4 14 11 Bartłomiej HERBUŚ 09.01.2010 MKS Żywiec(SL) 2:51.59      
 5 7 123 Jakub SŁOMIŃSKI 20.02.2009 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  2:53.69      
 6 17 311 Marcel ROZWADOWSKI 16.11.2006 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna(SK) 3:00.47       



 7 4 1 ALI Mahamat YOUSSOUF 11.08.1998 CHAD(ZZZ) 3:01.03      
 8 1 110 Jakub POTRZESZCZ 26.09.2009 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna(SK) 3:04.06       
 9 9 638 Aleksander ZIĘBA 21.02.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 3:14.32  PB    
 10 12 420 Jeremiasz URBANIAK 23.02.2011 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 3:14.35      
 11 8 129 Piotr WYKROTA 30.07.2012 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  3:18.86  PB    
 12 10 641 Franciszek FLORCZYK 12.07.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 3:39.22  PB         
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 FINAŁ   
 1 3 649 Aleksandra PODRAZA 25.03.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 8.05 
 2 1 714 Maja KAWALEC 02.05.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 7.72 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Aleksandra PODRAZA 7.56 7.46 6.74 7.55 6.66 8.05 
 Maja KAWALEC 7.72 X 7.27 7.15 7.35 7.01 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 FINAŁ Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 2 626 Jakub STACHURA 07.07.2006 KKL Kielce(SK) 11.89 
 2 1 707 Wiktor WNUK 08.07.2007 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 11.09 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Jakub STACHURA 11.35 11.89 10.94 10.00 11.02 11.55 
 Wiktor WNUK 10.52 9.88 X 11.03 11.09 10.80 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ  
 1 2 734 Filip MOGIELSKI 25.09.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 10.13 
 2 3 607 Dawid JANUCHTA 18.06.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 8.67 
 3 1 656 Oskar MAŚLANKA 30.08.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 8.26 
 4 4 657 Patryk SZCZEPANEK 04.10.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 7.77 
 5 5 658 Adam KOWALSKI 25.12.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 6.78 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Filip MOGIELSKI 9.09 10.04 X X 10.13 9.91 
 Dawid JANUCHTA 8.32 8.21 8.30 8.09 8.56 8.67 
 Oskar MAŚLANKA 6.52 7.57 7.74 8.26 7.48 7.75 
 Patryk SZCZEPANEK 7.32 7.57 7.42 7.24 7.77 7.48 
 Adam KOWALSKI 6.28 6.66 6.38 6.42 6.78 X 
200 metrów K 
 Bieg 1/1 Wiatr: +2.5 M/S   
 1 6 426 Zuzanna WRONA 28.03.2011 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 27.76      
 2 3 618 Dominika KOBIEC 06.11.2009 KKL Kielce(SK) 28.29      
 3 7 335 Zuzanna MACHNICKA 04.12.2011 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 28.45      
 4 8 2 Amelia POZNAŃSKA 23.09.2010 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 29.53      
 5 2 388 Klaudia KULA 04.07.2011 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 30.21      
  
Skok w dal  K U14 
 1 9 670 Laura WÓJCIK 02.05.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 5.21  PB    +0.6 
 2 22 644 Emilia LECHOWICZ 15.05.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.76  PB    -1.4 
 3 13 630 Lena PTAK 20.12.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.36  PB    -0.7 
 4 16 632 Aleksandra BASIAK 30.04.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.34  PB    -0.1 
 5 20 112 Fabiana MIGOŃ 11.01.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 4.34      -0.7 
 6 15 61 Emilia GROMKIEWICZ 03.05.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 4.33  PB    -0.1 
 7 17 350 Lilianna BARAN 30.10.2013 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 4.23  PB    +0.1 
 8 10 648 Maja Nikola PRZYBYLSKA 22.02.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.06      +0.0 
 9 3 631 Lena PACAK 24.03.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.02  PB    -0.2 
 10 14 329 Karolina GRUDNIEWSKA 12.06.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 4.00      +0.4 
 11 9 111 Gabriela DZIDOWSKA 11.11.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.94      +0.2 
 12 18 628 Hanna MĄKOSA 25.08.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.93  PB    +0.2 
 13 21 645 Marcelina ZIERNIK 23.02.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.89      -0.0 
 14 10 83 Alicja SMAK 25.09.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.88  PB    -0.1 
 15 8 659 Zofia NOSEK 30.08.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.86      -1.0 
 16 1 610 Maja KOŁODZIEJCZYK 14.10.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.82  PB    -0.2 
 17 14 636 Kamila WITKOWSKA 27.01.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.78  PB    -0.0 
 18 16 105 Amelia GWÓŹDŹ 07.06.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.70      -0.2 
 19 7 115 Marika KARCZMARSKA 22.01.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.68      +0.0 
 20 1 110 Zuzanna BADOCHA 10.04.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.65      -1.3 
 21 6 611 Aleksandra ZATORSKA 27.05.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.38  PB    +1.0 
 22 15 20 Blanka WIATR 23.02.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.35      +1.0 
 23 13 665 Gabriela Halina PEDRYCZ 12.06.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.29      +0.0 
 24 2 619 Maja HEJMAN 29.03.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.23      +0.0 
 25 20 621 Zofia Konstancja RYGIEL 30.03.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.23  PB    -0.4 
 26 5 646 Marcelina MAJEWSKA 12.09.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.21      +0.4 
 27 3 114 Amelia ZWOLSKA 22.06.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.20      +0.0 
 28 12 620 Zuzanna JARZĄBEK 11.06.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.19  PB    +0.9 
 29 4 122 Liliana SMOLIŃSKA 31.07.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.11      +0.2 
 30 5 627 Malwina WRZECIONOWSKA 11.06.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.10  PB    +0.3 
 31 18 604 Olga FURTAK 23.03.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.09      +0.2 
 32 12 662 Hanna PAWELEC 08.12.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.06      +0.0 



 33 17 666 Wiktoria MISIARA 03.09.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 2.95      -0.6 
 34 11 613 Anna FLORCZYK 16.03.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 2.91      -0.3 
 I II III 
 Laura WÓJCIK 5.12 5.06 5.21 5.04 
 -0.3 -1.4 +0.6 +0.4 
 Emilia LECHOWICZ 4.76 4.59 4.65 4.49 
 -1.4 -0.6 -0.8 -1.1 
 Lena PTAK 4.24 4.36 4.30 4.09 
 -0.7 -0.7 +0.3 -0.6 
 Aleksandra BASIAK 4.30 4.26 4.33 4.34 
 -1.0 +0.1 -0.1 -0.1 
 Fabiana MIGOŃ 4.02 4.11 4.34 4.19 
 +0.0 -0.5 -0.7 -0.9 
 Emilia GROMKIEWICZ 4.19 X 4.33 x 
 -0.7 -0.2 -0.1 -1.3 
 Lilianna BARAN 4.23 4.00 3.91 3.80 
 +0.1 -0.1 +0.2 -0.7 
 Maja Nikola PRZYBYLSKA 4.06 x 3.90 - 
 +0.0 - -0.1 
 Lena PACAK 4.02 3.58 3.95 
 -0.2 -1.1 -0.1 
 Karolina GRUDNIEWSKA 4.00 3.99 3.89 
 +0.4 +0.0 +0.1 
 Gabriela DZIDOWSKA 3.94 3.77 3.89 
 +0.2 -0.3 -1.5 
 Hanna MĄKOSA 3.93 3.89 3.91 
 +0.2 -0,3 -0.0 
 Marcelina ZIERNIK 3.89 3.70 3.46 
 -0.0 +1.8 -1.2 
 Alicja SMAK 3.75 3.88 3.72 
 +0.6 -0.1 +0.5 
 Zofia NOSEK 3.86 3.30 3.66 
 -1.0 -1.2 -0,3 
 Maja KOŁODZIEJCZYK 3.69 3.82 3.81 
 -0.3 -0.2 +0.2 
 Kamila WITKOWSKA 3.63 3.61 3.78 
 -0.5 +0.0 -0.0 
 Amelia GWÓŹDŹ x 3.49 3.70 
 +0.4 -0.6 -0.2 
 Marika KARCZMARSKA 3.68 3.66 2.73 
 +0.0 -1.2 -0.2 
 Zuzanna BADOCHA 3.51 3.65 3.65 
 +0.8 -1.3 -0.1 
 Aleksandra ZATORSKA 3.29 3.24 3.38 
 -0.1 +0.4 +1.0 
 Blanka WIATR 3.35 3.19 3.31 
 +1.0 +0.0 +0.3 
 Gabriela Halina PEDRYCZ 3.29 3.06 3.04 
 +0.0 -0.7 -0.3 
 Maja HEJMAN 3.23 3.18 3.20 
 +0.0 -0.4 -0.7 
 Zofia Konstancja RYGIEL 2.84 3.23 2.28 
 -0.7 -0.4 +0.4 
 Marcelina MAJEWSKA 3.09 2.84 3.21 
 +0.0 -0.7 +0.4 
 Amelia ZWOLSKA 3.20 x 3.10 
 +0.0 -0.9 +0.3 
 Zuzanna JARZĄBEK 3.12 3.19 2.80 
 -1.0 +0.9 +0.5 
 Liliana SMOLIŃSKA x x 3.11 
 +0.0 -0.9 +0.2 
 Malwina WRZECIONOWSKA 3.07 3.10 2.90 
 -0.7 +0.3 +0.1 
 Olga FURTAK 3.00 3.09 3.02 
 +0.3 +0.2 -0.3 
 Hanna PAWELEC 3.06 2.69 2.96 
 +0.0 -0.9 +0.6 
 Wiktoria MISIARA 2.95 2.89 2.78 
 -0.6 +1.1 -1.1 
 Anna FLORCZYK 2.91 2.91 2.79 
 -0.3 -1.3 -0.5 
200 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/2 Wiatr: -1.3 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 2 616 Bartłomiej WAWRZAK 20.01.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 25.08      



 2 8 635 Szymon KOŁBUS 22.08.2006 KKL Kielce(SK) 25.86      
 3 4 613 Bartłomiej ROKITA 18.03.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 27.90      
 Bieg 2/2 Wiatr: +3.9 M/S Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 6 122 Karol DĄBROWSKI 30.11.2008 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  23.14      
 2 5 118 Michał POTRZESZCZ 17.04.2007 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  23.27      
 3 2 355 Karol ŁĄCZKOWSKI 03.04.2010 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 23.83      
 4 8 120 Michał WIĄCZEK 06.05.2009 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  25.72      
 5 7 51 Jakub OLIZAROWSKI 20.10.2010 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 26.87           
Skok w dal M 
 FINAŁ   
 1 6 10 Stanisław GŁOGOWSKI 21.04.2010 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola(LD) 6.00 -0.0 
 2 7 343 Bartosz KOWALSKI 25.04.2007 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 5.93 -0.3 
 3 3 614 Dawid KULIK 18.03.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 5.90 -0.9 
 4 4 368 Dominik WNUK 27.04.2008 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 5.53 -0.8 
 5 2 716 Illia OVSIICHUK 01.01.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 5.46 +0.5 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Stanisław GŁOGOWSKI 5.74 6.00 X 5.98 X X 
 -0.6 -0.0 -0.3 -1.9 -0.0 -1.3 
 Bartosz KOWALSKI 5.93 5.82 X 5.69 5.71 5.81 
 -0.3 -0.5 +1.9 +0.2 -1.1 +0,1 
 Dawid KULIK 5.77 5.72 5.64 5.82 5.65 5.90 
 -1.3 -0.5 -2.1 -1.3 -1.0 -0.9 
 Dominik WNUK 5.04 5.53 4.10 X 5.54 5.43 
 -0.0 -0.8 -1.7 -0.1 -0.4 -0.8 
 Illia OVSIICHUK X 5.46 X X 5.13 5.37 
 -0.5 +0.5 -0.3 -0.6 -1.3 -2.3 
300 metrów K 
 Bieg 2/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 4 751 Julia KUBISZTAL 14.12.2009 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 49.83      
 2 5 732 Wiktoria WYCHOWANIEC 31.10.2008 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 54.01      
 3 6 20 Blanka WIATR 23.02.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 57.81      
 4 7 338 Oliwia ZIĘBA 18.05.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 57.91      
 5 3 188 Emilia STRZELECKA 22.07.2014 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 58.41      
 6 2 665 Gabriela Halina PEDRYCZ 12.06.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 59.43      
 7 1 131 Wiktoria BEDNARSKA 12.02.2014 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  1:04.80      
 Bieg 3/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 7 143 Zuzanna ROKITA 25.04.2014 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 55.04      
 2 8 6 Weronika STRZYŻ 01.01.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 57.99      
 3 4 607 Kaja SZYMONIAK 25.04.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 59.15      
 4 2 223 Hanna KRAWCZAK 16.05.2016 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 1:00.38      
 5 5 52 Lena ZABIEGAŁOWSKA 19.02.2016 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 1:01.75      
 6 1 233 Pola WALENDZIAK 04.06.2016 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 1:11.96      
 Bieg 4/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 8 420 Lena GŁOWACKA 02.10.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 54.93      
 2 1 601 Hanna CEDROWSKA 25.01.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 55.18      
 3 3 114 Amelia ZWOLSKA 22.06.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 1:00.16      
 4 6 143 Zofia KRAWCZAK 16.05.2016 KS Wisła Puławy(LU) 1:07.63      
 5 2 422 Nadia COMPA 17.04.2014 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 1:17.97      
 Bieg 5/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 7 115 Marika KARCZMARSKA 22.01.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 54.24  PB    
 2 4 83 Alicja SMAK 25.09.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 55.39      
 3 5 2 Lena KARCZEWSKA 29.01.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 56.14      
 4 6 105 Amelia GWÓŹDŹ 07.06.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 57.39      
 5 8 45 Julia MADEJ 26.05.2014 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 59.80      
 Bieg 6/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 6 436 Lena STYCZEŃ 26.08.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 48.89  PB    
 2 3 615 Lena CHMIELEWSKA 14.08.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 50.08  PB    
 3 5 381 Marina DUDEK 01.07.2010 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 50.32      
 4 7 110 Zuzanna BADOCHA 10.04.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 51.64      
 5 2 124 Lena SŁOMIŃSKA 18.06.2010 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  52.38      
 6 1 101 Kinga BAŁAGA 09.09.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 55.00      
 Bieg 7/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 2 433 Amelia SEKUŁA 15.04.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 48.08  PB    
 2 5 609 Maria MICHALSKA 21.09.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 49.40      
 3 7 631 Lena PACAK 24.03.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 49.54      
 4 1 112 Fabiana MIGOŃ 11.01.2013 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 49.94      
 5 8 9 Karolina PRZYSUCHA 20.09.2010 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 51.29      
 Bieg 8/8 Start: 18.05.2025    
 1 4 5 Antonina CZACHOROWSKA 16.09.2008 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola(LD) 43.12      
 2 5 622 Julia ZACHARZ 17.01.2005 KKL Kielce(SK) 44.01      
 3 3 438 Zuzanna BILSKA 21.08.2011 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 44.06      
 4 6 50 Lena DOMERADZKA 07.09.2011 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 44.30      
 5 7 86 Gabriela PARADA 27.04.2011 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 45.03  PB    
 6 8 51 Hanna IZDEBSKA 15.06.2013 UKS Olimp Kozienice(MZ) 45.58  PB    



 7 2 637 Natalia KRÓLICKA 21.03.2009 KKL Kielce(SK) 47.40           
Skok w dal M U14 
 FINAŁ   
 1 14 610 Damir BEREZHNYI 08.02.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.97 -0.4 
 2 5 638 Aleksander ZIĘBA 21.02.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.86 -0.0 
 3 19 45 Ignacy JAMIOŁ 13.08.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.55 -0.9 
 4 20 139 Cezary BAŁABAŃSKI 10.02.2012 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 4.50 -0.1 
 5 23 17 Bartosz JANICKI 03.03.2013 UKS Żaczek Połaniec(SK) 4.25 -0.3 
 6 22 641 Franciszek FLORCZYK 12.07.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 4.07 -0.4 
 7 15 659 Kacper KULIK 30.01.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.79 -0.8 
 8 1 80 Franciszek SOSOWSKI 15.05.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.75 +0.3 
 9 8 648 Tymoteusz ZIĘBA 21.07.2014 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.61 +0.1 
 10 10 134 Jan SADŁOCHA 12.04.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 3.54 +0.6 
 11 17 650 Bartosz KULIGOWSKI 17.09.2013 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.01 +0.1 
 12 4 657 Mateusz Piotr BZINKOWSKI 28.10.2016 KKL Kielce(SK) 3.01 +0.3 
 13 16 71 Cyprian PIOTROWSKI 04.08.2016 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 2.95 -0.3 
 14 21 10 Karol KOLMAN 01.01.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 2.95 +1.0 
 15 9 652 Piotr SIUDA 16.09.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 2.80 +1.1 
 16 7 649 Błażej MIERZEJEWSKI 25.04.2017 KKL Kielce(SK) 2.35 +0.3 
 17 2 654 Jan SIUDA 18.10.2017 KKL Kielce(SK) 2.00 +0.3 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Damir BEREZHNYI 4.59 4.48 X 4.97 
 +3.4 +0.1 -1.0 -0.4 
 Aleksander ZIĘBA 4.81 4.62 4.86 4.76 
 +0.8 -0.5 -0.0 +1.0 
 Ignacy JAMIOŁ 4.55 4.54 4.41 X 
 -0.9 -1.5 +0.6 -0.3 
 Cezary BAŁABAŃSKI 4.50 3.95 4.49 X 
 -0.1 -1.5 -0.2 +0.4 
 Bartosz JANICKI 4.02 4.05 4.04 4.25 
 -0.5 +0.8 -1.3 -0.3 
 Franciszek FLORCZYK 3.90 3.67 4.07 4.05 
 -2,0 +0.2 -0.4 -0.5 
 Kacper KULIK 3.79 3.57 3.76 X 
 -0.8 -0.2 -0.6 -0.1 
 Franciszek SOSOWSKI 3.51 3.75 3.41 - 
 -0.6 +0.3 -0.2 
 Tymoteusz ZIĘBA 3.61 3.31 3.40 
 +0.1 -1.2 -0.1 
 Jan SADŁOCHA 3.54 3.08 3.31 
 +0.6 -0.5 -0.5 
 Bartosz KULIGOWSKI 2.93 2.89 3.01 
 +0.3 -0.8 +0.1 
 Mateusz Piotr BZINKOWSKI 2.85 2.70 3.01 
 -0.0 -1.6 +0.3 
 Cyprian PIOTROWSKI 2.95 2.79 2.65 
 -0.3 -0.4 +0.1 
 Karol KOLMAN X X 2.95 
 -0.5 -0.0 +1.0 
 Piotr SIUDA 2.80 2.72 2.71 
 +1.1 -0.8 +0.7 
 Błażej MIERZEJEWSKI 2.35 X 2.35 
 +0.3 -0.6 +1.9 
 Jan SIUDA X 2.00 1.89 
 -1.0 +0.3 -0.6 
Wieloskok M U16 
 FINAŁ   
 1 4 10 Stanisław GŁOGOWSKI 21.04.2010 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola(LD) 13.15      +1.0 
 2 3 614 Dawid KULIK 18.03.2011 KKL Kielce(SK) 11.77      +0.6 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Stanisław GŁOGOWSKI 13.15 11.79 12.41 r 
 +1.0 +0.1 -0.1 
 Dawid KULIK 11.05 11.35 11.77 X r 
 +0.1 +0.2 +0.6 -0.5 
300 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/3  
 1 5 389 Bartosz WALERYS 09.05.2012 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św.(SK) 47.85      
 2 3 128 Mateusz SZWIEC 05.08.2012 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  48.07      
 3 7 96 Antoni SOSOWSKI 01.03.2012 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 51.94      
 4 6 10 Karol KOLMAN 01.01.2015 KKL Kielce(SK) 54.67      
 5 4 134 Jan SADŁOCHA 12.04.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 54.75      
 Bieg 2/3   
 1 6 742 Artem DRAHAN 22.02.2009 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 42.90      
 2 2 127 Bartosz BAŃDA 08.10.2010 MKS Ostrowia - SMS Ostrowiec  48.22      



 3 3 139 Cezary BAŁABAŃSKI 10.02.2012 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 48.90      
 4 8 80 Franciszek SOSOWSKI 15.05.2014 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 56.21      
 5 4 423 Jakub WZOREK 21.07.2013 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 59.97      
 6 7 201 Antoni WZOREK 26.03.2016 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 1:12.00      
 Bieg 3/3  
 1 4 709 Wojciech KOCZKODAJ 29.08.1998 UKSM Ekipa Bielachy Kielce(SK) 37.90      
 2 2 612 Maciej SALWA 30.06.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 41.61      
 3 1 422 Bartosz KOZŁOWSKI 27.01.2012 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 48.09      
 4 5 45 Ignacy JAMIOŁ 13.08.2012 KKL Kielce(SK) 49.24  PB    
 5 6 421 Filip POŻOGA 25.10.2012 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 53.96  PB    
 6 3 137 Antoni SADŁOCHA 07.01.2012 KS ATHLETICS Busko-Zdrój(SK) 54.57  PB         
3000 m przeszkody kobiet 
 Bieg 1/1   
 1 3 439 Zofia DRÓŻDŻ 18.07.2007 KLKS Juventa-Cerrad Starachowice(SK) 12:20.92      
 2 2 111 Maja JANDUŁA 10.04.2010 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna(SK) 12:47.63       
 3 1 181 Zofia WAWRZONEK 18.10.2009 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna(SK) 14:25.45       
Trójskok K 
 FINAŁ  
 1 1 646 Alicja BOREK 14.05.2005 KKL Kielce(SK) 11.36      -0.4 
 2 2 621 Oliwia MASTERNAK 27.07.2004 KKL Kielce(SK) 10.94      -0.3 
 3 3 601 Liliana SAMCZYŃSKA 08.04.2008 KKL Kielce(SK) 10.52      -0.3 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Alicja BOREK 11.23 11.36 11.22 11.24 11.15 - 
 +0.4 -0.4 +2.2 +1.2 -0.1 - 
 Oliwia MASTERNAK X 10.94 10.66 X 10.56 - 
 +1.3 -0.3 -0.8 -1.3 +0.7 - 
 Liliana SAMCZYŃSKA X 9..20 10.52 10.20 r 
 +0.6 -0.4 -0.3 -0.7 
Wieloskok K U16 
 FINAŁ   
 1 3 638 Amelia WIATR 13.10.2010 KKL Kielce(SK) 10.13      +1.1 
 I II III IV V VI 
 Amelia WIATR X 10.13 X 9..90 X - 
 +0.1 +1.1 +0.6 +0.5 -0.1 
 


